5.14.01 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

05-18-2001 

101720730

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	· 2001 1/h				
	PATENTS ONLY	pont(a) or conv(ion)				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type						
✓ New	Assignment Security Agre	eement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Na					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government  Departmental File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying p	parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Lang, Brook W.		04/08/1999				
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Infomove.com, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 1) 10635 NE 38th Place, Suite A		(Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Kirkland	WA	98033				
City		ip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and A	COIPESS Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
200: UMBSILSE 5000013. 03327147	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
581 120.00 69						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0426** 

FORM	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06	/30/99				
OMB 0651-0027					

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address		
	Area Code and Telephone Number	425-637-3035
Name Dean A. Craine		
Address (line 1) DEAN A. CRAINE, P.S.		
Address (line 2) 400 - 112th Avenue NE		
Address (line 3) Suite 140		
Address (line 4) Bellevue, WA 98004		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 7
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	Der(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
09327107 09436942	6118403	
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten was	t Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	DOT
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		
Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	3
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	120.00
Method of Payment: Enclos	ed 🗸 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the	
		#
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ief the foregoing information is true	and correct and anv
attached copy is a true copy of the or	iginal gocument. Charges to deposit	t account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	$\mathcal{A}$	
Dean A. Craine	Kay n.l.	May 8, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0427

## INFOMOVE.COM, INC.

## FOUNDER'S INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This Founder's Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of April 8, 1999, by and between InfoMove.com, Inc. (the "Corporation") and the undersigned ("Founder"). In consideration and as a condition of Founder's receipt of shares of the Corporation's common stock and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Founder and the Corporation acknowledge and agree to the following:

- 1. Assignment of Intellectual Property. Founder hereby assigns and agrees to assign, transfer and convey to the Corporation any and all of Founder's rights, title and interest in and to all Intellectual Property (as such term is defined below) related to the business of the Corporation, including without limitation the patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto. For the purposes of this Agreement, "Intellectual Property" shall also mean any and all tangible or intangible intellectual property rights arising under federal, state or common law including, but not limited to, proprietary rights, trade secrets, inventions, trade names, trademarks, service marks, promotional materials, business plans, product literature, registered and unregistered copyrights, copyrightable materials, rights in computer software, internet addresses, domain names and web sites, and federal, state or foreign registrations or applications for registration of intellectual property. Founder acknowledges that pursuant to this Agreement, the Corporation will be the exclusive owner of all Intellectual Property.
- 2. Execution of Further Documents. Upon the written request of the Corporation, Founder shall assist the Corporation at the Corporation's expense in every reasonable way to obtain for the Corporation's own benefit patent, copyright, and trademark registrations for any Intellectual Property in any and all jurisdictions, which Intellectual Property shall be and remain the property of the Corporation whether or not patented, copyrighted or trademarked. Founder shall execute such documents, including without limitation applications for patents, copyrights and trademarks, and assignments of Intellectual Property, including patent, copyright, and trademark registrations issued and to be issued, and to perform such lawful acts, as the Corporation may deem to be necessary or desirable to allow it to exercise all rights, title and interest in and to such Intellectual Property.
- 3. Notices. Any notices given under this Agreement shall be in writing, personally delivered, or sent by certified mail, postage prepaid, or sent via telefacsimile, receipt confirmed, to the following addresses and telephone numbers, which a party may change from time to time by prior written notice to the other party:

The Corporation:

InfoMove.com, Inc.

10635 NE 38th Place, Suite A

Kirkland, WA 98033 Attention: President

With a copy to:

Cairneross & Hempelmann, P.S.

70th Floor, Columbia Center

701 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98104 Attention: Bob Seidel

Founder:

At the address indicated on the signature page.

(00030778.DOC:1)

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0428

- Miscellaneous. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties' respective successors, heirs and assigns. The waiver of any breach of any provision of this Agreement or failure to enforce any provision hereof shall not operate or be construed as a waiver of any subsequent breach. The provisions of this Agreement shall not be construed as limiting any rights or remedies that either party may otherwise have under applicable law, and shall be in addition to all other rights and remedies of such party, including any which may arise out of any other written agreement involving the parties.
- Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- Modifications. This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof and may be modified or amended only by written agreement between the Corporation and the Founder.
- Severability. The invalidity of all or any part of any section of this Agreement shall not render invalid the remainder of this Agreement or the remainder of such section. In the event a court of competent jurisdiction should decline to enforce any provision of any section of this Agreement, such section shall be reformed to the extent necessary in the judgment of such court to make such provision of such section enforceable to the maximum extent which the court shall find enforceable.
- Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with 8. the internal laws of the State of Washington, as such laws are applied to contracts entered into and performed in such state. The acknowledgment and agreement set forth at Section 1 above is intended to supplement and not to supersede the protections afforded the Corporation under the "works made for hire" doctrine and all other applicable federal or state laws as may be in effect from time to time within the State of Washington.

EXECUTED as of the day and year first above written.

INFOMOVE.COM, INC.

By: Brook Lang, President and CEO

FOUNDER:

Print Name: Brook Lang

Address: 4804 1947H Ave SE

Example 1967H

Exhibit A
Patent Applications

See ATTACHED WITH INTIMES

BME

CAIRNCROSS

PTO-103P (Rev. 8-95)

(Rev. 8-95) PROVISIONAL APPLICATION
FILING RECEIPT



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Washington, D.C. 20231

APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE			, FI	,	-	 	NO DRWGS	
60/108,363		_							

DEAN A CRAINE
CRAINE ASSOCIATES INC
400 112TH AVENUE NE
SUITE 140
BELLEVUE WA 98004

Receipt is acknowledged of this Provisional Application. This Provisional Application will not be examined for patentability. Be mure to provide the PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION when inquiring about this application. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Piling Receipt, please write to Box Provisional Application within 10 days of receipt. Please provide a copy of the Provisional Application Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. This Provisional Application will automatically be abandoned twelve (12) months after its filing date and will not be subject to revival to restore it to pending status beyond a date which is after twelve (12) months from its filing date.

Applicant(s)

BROOK LANG, REDMOND, WA.

FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED 12/11/98

SMALL ENTITY

্বান্ত কৰা কৰিছে । বিবাহৰ কৰি এই প্ৰতি কৰি কৰিছে বিশ্ব কৰিছে বিশ্ব বিশ্ব বিশ্ব কৰিছে বিশ্ব বিশ্ব কৰিছে বিশ্ব ক ১৯ ১৯ ই ১৯ টিট জন্মক একটা ১৯ চাৰ্ক্যক্ৰিক গুলিং স্বস্থানিক্সিকিক্সক্ষেত্ৰীয় কৰি প্ৰতি কৰিছে স্বাহ্য কৰি স্বাহ ১ ১৯৯৬ টি প্ৰতি শিক্ষ কৰা প্ৰক্ষেত্ৰীয় প্ৰতিক্ৰিক কৰি এই বিনৰ সাধ কৰা হ'ব স্বাহ্

DATA ENTRY BY: NHU THUY TRAN

TEAM: 05 DATE: 12/11/98

BWY\_

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0431 PTO-103P

(Rev. 8-95) PROVISIONAL APPLICATION FILING RECEIPT



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

APPLICATION NUMBER! FILING DATE

FIL FEE REC'D TATTORNEY DOCKET NO! DRWGS

60/117,487 01/27/99 \$75.00

1

DEAN A CRAINE CRAINE ASSOCIATES INC 400 112TH AVENUE NE SUITE 380 BELLEVUE WA 98004

Receipt to actnowledged of this Provisional Application. This Provisional Application will not be essential for past the PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION W transmitted by cheek or druft are autifact to obligation ted on this Filing Receipt, please with to Bost Provision Journal Application Filing Receipt with the changes noted after its filing data and will not be subject to revival to restors it to pending status beyo tich is efter twelve (12) months from its filing de

Applicant(s)

LANG BROOK, REDMOND, WA.

FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED 02/19/99

SMALL ENTITY

TITLE

TEAM: 05 DATE: 02/19/99

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0432

DATA ENTRY BY: NHU THUY TRAN

01/22/2001 18:07 FAI 1 206 587 2J08

PTO-103X (Rev. 8-88)

FILING RECEPT



CAIRNCROSS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

TOTAL TO THE REAL OF STATE

APPLICATION NUMBER FILING DATE	GRP ART UNIT	FIL FEE REC'D	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	DRWGS	TOT CL	IND CL
09/382,217 08/24/99	3661	\$380.00		1	20	3

DEAN A CRAINE CRAINE ASSOCIATES INC 400 112TH AVENUE NE SUITE 140 BELLEVUE WA 98004

Hearder of and manufalliation of the seriod to provide the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FLING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION when inquiring shout this application. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please write to the Office of Initial Patent Examination's Customer Service Center, Please provide a copy of this Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to file Missing

Parts of Application" ("Missing Parts Notice") in this application, please submit any corrections to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the "Missing Parts

Notice." When the PTO processes the reply to the "Missing Parts Notice," the PYO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested consotions (if appropriate).

Applicant(s)

BROOK LANG, REDMOND, WA.

CONTINUING DATA AS CLAIMED BY APPLICANT-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO. 60/108,362 11/13/98

IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED 09/08/99 \*\* SMALL ENTITY

PRELIMINARY CLASS: 701

RECEIVED.

SEP 1 6 1999

CRAINE ASSOCIATES, INC

DATA ENTRY BY: BELL, DOROTHY

TEAM: 04 DATE: 09/08/99

I I BRICE BILLE FILLE WITH LEGGE WITH TERES FREES FREE

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0433

01/22/2001 18:07 FAX 1 206 587 2308

(Rev. 8-85) PROVISIONAL APPLICATION
HUNG RECEPT



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APPLICATION NUMBER FILING DATE	FIL FEE REC'D ATTORNEY DOCKET NO DRWGS
60/105,228 10/21/98	\$75.00

DEAN A CRAINE CRAINE ASSOCIATES INC 400 112TH AVENUE NE SUITE 380 BELLEVUE WA 98004

BUS

Receipt is acknowledged of this Provisional Application. This Previsional Application will not be examined for patentability. Be sure to provide the PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NUMBER, FRING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION when inquiring about this application. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Fling Receipt, please write to Box Provisional Application within 10 days of receipt. Please provide a copy of the Provisional Application Fling Receipt with the changes noted thereon. This Previsional Application will automatically be abandoned twelve (12) months after its fling date and will not be subject to revival to restore it to pending status beyond a date which is after twelve (12) months from its fling date.

Applicant(s)

LANG BROOK, REDMOND, WA.

FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED 11/18/98 TITLE

\* SMALL ENTITY \*

BWZ

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0434

**RECORDED: 05/14/2001**